
Crown College (1-13, 0-1 UMAC) -vs- Minnesota Morris (5-9, 1-0 UMAC)
3/21/2026 at St. Peter, MN (Gustie BaseballField)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Parker Gilchrist (1-0)
Loss: C. Vahovick (0-1)
Save: Breckin Silvain (1)
HBP: C. Vahovick, C. Joyce
PB: None
 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 2:45   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Crown College 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 6 13 1
Minnesota Morris 3 2 2 0 0 1 0 1 X 9 10 0

Crown College 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
C. Burke cf 5 0 2 0 0 1 0
A. Garza 2b 4 0 0 0 1 1 1
T. Olson rf 3 1 2 0 1 0 0
B. Gerbers 3b/lf 4 1 1 0 0 1 1
T. Reilly dh 4 2 3 4 0 0 0
E. McKenzie 1b 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
G. Vana c 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
C. Esquerra ss 4 1 3 2 0 0 0
B. Reyburn lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
    T. Hakes ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    B. Anderson 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Z. Adams ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
C. Vahovick p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    C. Joyce p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 6 13 6 2 4 5

HR: T. Reilly (2); C. Esquerra (1)
CS: A. Garza (1)
E: C. Vahovick (1)
DP: 1

Minnesota Morris 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Landen Meyerdirk cf 3 3 2 1 0 1 0
Tyler Moriarty lf 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
Ben Meuser dh 4 1 2 2 1 1 3
Kellan Oligmueller 1b 3 1 0 0 2 0 0
Peyton Neadeau 2b 5 2 3 3 0 0 0
Bradie Black ss 4 1 1 1 0 1 4
Trevor Haberman 3b 3 0 1 0 1 1 0
Aidan Moran c 4 0 0 0 0 3 2
Calbe Walker rf 3 1 0 0 1 1 0
Parker Gilchrist p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Zach. Anderson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Breckin Silvain p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 9 10 8 5 8 9

2B: Peyton Neadeau (2)
HR: Ben Meuser (1)
SH: Tyler Moriarty (1)
SB: Landen Meyerdirk (2); Tyler Moriarty (1); Ben Meuser (1); Calbe
Walker (1)
HBP: Landen Meyerdirk (2); Bradie Black (1)
DP: 2

Crown College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
C. Vahovick (L, 0-1) 4.0 6 7 6 3 4 0 0 2 0 19 24 6 2 –
C. Joyce 4.0 4 2 2 2 4 0 1 1 0 14 18 2 5 –
Totals 10 9 8 5 8 0 1 3 0 33 42 8 7

Minnesota Morris IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Parker Gilchrist (W, 1-0) 7.2 10 4 4 2 4 1 0 0 0 30 32 7 9 –
Zach. Anderson 0.2 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 1 –
Breckin Silvain (S, 1) 0.2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 1 –
Totals 13 6 6 2 4 1 0 0 0 36 38 8 11



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   

Crown College - Top of 1st CRO UMM
C. Burke grounded out to ss. 0 0
A. Garza popped up to ss. 0 0
T. Olson grounded out to ss. 0 0

Minnesota Morris - Bottom of 1st CRO UMM
L. Meyerdirk singled to third base. 0 0
T. Moriarty popped up to rf. 0 0
L. Meyerdirk failed pickoff attempt. 0 0
L. Meyerdirk stole second. 0 0
B. Meuser struck out swinging. 0 0
L. Meyerdirk failed pickoff attempt. 0 0
Oligmueller walked. 0 0
P. Neadeau doubled to left field, 2 RBI; Oligmueller scored; L. Meyerdirk scored. 0 2
B. Black singled to left center, RBI; P. Neadeau scored. 0 3
T. Haberman walked; B. Black advanced to second. 0 3
A. Moran struck out looking. 0 3

Crown College - Top of 2nd CRO UMM
B. Gerbers popped up to rf. 0 3
T. Reilly homered to left field, RBI. 1 3
E. McKenzie grounded out to 2b. 1 3
G. Vana singled to left field. 1 3
C. Esquerra singled to shortstop; G. Vana advanced to second. 1 3
B. Reyburn struck out swinging. 1 3

Minnesota Morris - Bottom of 2nd CRO UMM
C. Walker walked. 1 3
C. Walker stole second. 1 3
L. Meyerdirk struck out looking. 1 3
T. Moriarty popped up to cf. 1 3
B. Meuser homered to right center, 2 RBI; C. Walker scored. 1 5
Oligmueller flied out to cf. 1 5

Crown College - Top of 3rd CRO UMM
C. Burke grounded out to 2b. 1 5
A. Garza struck out swinging. 1 5
T. Olson singled to center field. 1 5
T. Olson advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 5
B. Gerbers struck out swinging. 1 5

Minnesota Morris - Bottom of 3rd CRO UMM
P. Neadeau doubled to left center. 1 5
B. Black hit by pitch. 1 5
T. Haberman singled to left field; B. Black advanced to second; P. Neadeau advanced to third. 1 5
A. Moran struck out swinging. 1 5
C. Walker fouled out to 1b. 1 5
L. Meyerdirk hit by pitch, RBI; T. Haberman advanced to second; B. Black advanced to third; P. Neadeau
scored. 1 6
T. Moriarty reached on an error by p; L. Meyerdirk advanced to second; T. Haberman advanced to third; B.
Black scored, unearned. 1 7
B. Meuser popped up to 2b. 1 7



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

Crown College - Top of 4th CRO UMM
T. Reilly flied out to 2b. 1 7
E. McKenzie grounded out to p, bunt. 1 7
G. Vana grounded out to ss. 1 7

Minnesota Morris - Bottom of 4th CRO UMM
Oligmueller flied out to lf. 1 7
P. Neadeau grounded out to p. 1 7
B. Black grounded out to ss. 1 7

Crown College - Top of 5th CRO UMM
C. Esquerra singled up the middle. 1 7
B. Reyburn reached on a fielder's choice; C. Esquerra out at second 3b to 2b. 1 7
C. Burke singled, out at second lf to 3b to 2b; B. Reyburn advanced to third. 1 7
A. Garza out at first 1b to p. 1 7

Minnesota Morris - Bottom of 5th CRO UMM
C. Joyce to p for C. Vahovick. 1 7
T. Haberman struck out swinging. 1 7
A. Moran struck out looking. 1 7
C. Walker struck out swinging. 1 7

Crown College - Top of 6th CRO UMM
T. Olson singled up the middle. 1 7
T. Olson failed pickoff attempt. 1 7
B. Gerbers grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b; T. Olson out on the play. 1 7
T. Reilly singled up the middle. 1 7
E. McKenzie lined out to rf. 1 7

Minnesota Morris - Bottom of 6th CRO UMM
L. Meyerdirk singled, bunt. 1 7
T. Moriarty grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt; L. Meyerdirk advanced to second. 1 7
B. Meuser singled; L. Meyerdirk advanced to third. 1 7
B. Meuser stole second. 1 7
Oligmueller grounded out to 1b unassisted. 1 7
P. Neadeau singled through the right side, RBI; B. Meuser advanced to third; L. Meyerdirk scored. 1 8
B. Black struck out swinging. 1 8

Crown College - Top of 7th CRO UMM
G. Vana flied out to 2b. 1 8
C. Esquerra lined out to 2b. 1 8
T. Hakes pinch hit for B. Reyburn. 1 8
T. Hakes flied out to rf. 1 8

Minnesota Morris - Bottom of 7th CRO UMM
B. Gerbers to lf. 1 8
B. Anderson to 3b for T. Hakes. 1 8
T. Haberman popped up to ss. 1 8
A. Moran popped up to 1b. 1 8
C. Walker grounded out to ss. 1 8



 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Crown College - Top of 8th CRO UMM
C. Burke struck out looking. 1 8
A. Garza walked. 1 8
A. Garza out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 1 8
T. Olson walked. 1 8
B. Gerbers singled to right field; T. Olson advanced to third. 1 8
T. Reilly homered to left field, 3 RBI; B. Gerbers scored; T. Olson scored. 4 8
Z. Anderson to p for P. Gilchrist. 4 8
E. McKenzie flied out to cf. 4 8

Minnesota Morris - Bottom of 8th CRO UMM
L. Meyerdirk hit by pitch. 4 8
L. Meyerdirk stole second. 4 8
L. Meyerdirk advanced to third on a balk. 4 8
T. Moriarty singled to center field, RBI; L. Meyerdirk scored. 4 9
T. Moriarty stole second. 4 9
B. Meuser walked. 4 9
T. Moriarty failed pickoff attempt. 4 9
Oligmueller walked; B. Meuser advanced to second; T. Moriarty advanced to third. 4 9
P. Neadeau grounded into double play ss to 1b to c; Oligmueller out on the play. 4 9
B. Black grounded out to 2b. 4 9

Crown College - Top of 9th CRO UMM
G. Vana singled to third base. 4 9
C. Esquerra homered to right field, 2 RBI; G. Vana scored. 6 9
Z. Adams pinch hit for B. Anderson. 6 9
Z. Adams grounded out to ss. 6 9
B. Silvain to p for Z. Anderson. 6 9
C. Burke singled up the middle. 6 9
A. Garza grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b; C. Burke out on the play. 6 9

Minnesota Morris - Bottom of 9th CRO UMM


